Record #
B-25-558
B-25-561
B-25-554
B-25-566
B-25-550

B-25-529
B-25-551

B-25-549

B-25-546

B-25-544

B-25-560
B-25-542
B-25-564
B-25-559
B-25-552
B-25-530
B-25-534
B-25-518

B-25-541
B-25-569

B-25-567

B-25-507

B-24-575

Permit/License
Issued Date
712912025
8/1/2025
7/31/2025
8/1/2025
712812025

7/30/2025
712812025

712912025

7/30/2025

712912025

712912025
712812025
7/31/2025
712912025
712812025
7/30/2025

8/1/2025
712812025

7/30/2025
8/1/2025

8/1/2025

712912025

8/1/2025
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Street Name
MEISNERRD

S BROADWAY
MALLRD
S BROADWAY
POND ST

JANARD
MEISNERRD

WILDWOOD LN

TOWNSEND AVE

ADAM CT

MILLVILLE ST
BLUFF ST
OTISAVE
LOU-ALLN
MILLVILLE ST
KEEWAYDIN DR
RAYMOND AVE
LAWRENCE RD

SHOREDR
CONNELL DR

CLUFF CROSSING RD

GEREMONTY DR

CLUFF CROSSING RD

Project Name

215S BROADWAY, UNIT #4 HOT WORX
LULULEMON #E127
25ABROOKWOOD DR

#11-14, ENTERTAINMENT SOLUTIONS
GROUP

SUPPA'S PIZZA & SUBS

HOMESTEAD STEAKS

TEMP TENT -SALEM 275

HOMESTEAK STEAKS

Permit For

ACCESSORY APARTMENT
ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL
ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL
ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL
ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL
DECK

DECK

DECK

DECK

DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)

DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)
MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

NEW CONSTRUCTION--COMMERICAL
NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION
NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

RAZE
SOLAR PANELS

TEMPORARY EVENT

TEMPORARY EVENT

TEMPORARY EVENT

‘Work Description

ADU - KITCHEN, LIVING ROOM, DINING ROOM AND ONE BEDROOM

CCONVERT THE EXISTING JENNY CRAIG TO HOTWORX. INCLUDES DEMO AND CONSTRUCTION OF ANEW
BATHROOM AND UTILITY ROOM

NEW TENANT FIT OUT: WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOOR AND NEW CABINET INSTALL. RETAIL USE

REPLACEMENT AC . GOODMAN 2.5 TON 14 SEER 30AMD

2 GABLE DORMERS TO SERVICE UNFURNISHED AREAS.

BATHROOM REMODELS, COMPLETED AT SAME TIME. REMOVING SHOWER, COUNTERTOP, VANITY, SOFFIT AND
FLOORING. PLUMBER AND ELECTRICIAN ON SITE (SEP PERMITS)

8X 8 DECK REPLACEMENT, REPLACE EXISTING DECK IN SAME FOOTPRINT

12X 16 DECK ON SIDE OF POOL. 16' FROM HOUSE. CONNECTING EXISTING DECK TO ANEW DECK AT POOL.
SETBACKS SHALL BE MET.

REPLACING EXISTING DECK, SAME SIZE AS ONE, 11X 11, BACK OF HOUSE. REAR SETBACK SHALL BE MET
DEMO EXISTING DECK AND BUILD NEW ELEVATED 10 X 7 DECK (SMALLER THAN EXISTING). SETBACK SHALL BE
MET

TWO STALL DETACHED GARAGE. 30 X 50, 2 STORY FOR STORAGE USE ONLY. NO PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL
ONLY. SHED ROOF, 12 X 50 OPEN AIR. PERSONAL MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE ONLY, NO COMMERCIAL USE
OR PLUMBING. INCIDENTAL TO RESIDENTIAL USE, LEFT SIDE SETBACK SHALL BE MAINTAINED

12X 20 SHED, ON SLAB. 4' OVERHANG, WETLAND SETBACK SHALL BE MET, AS-BIULT REQUIRED
REPLACEMENT A/C AIR HANDLER (TRANE)

INSTALL DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP / AC SYSTEM FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL

INSTALLATION OF A DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT SYSTEM TO HEAT AND COOL EXISTING GARAGE AND NEW ADDITION.
36K BTU

**STEEL ONLY** INSTALL STEEL RIGID FLAME STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR OF PROPOSED NEW 3 STORY OFFICE
BUILDING. 10,736sf FOOTPRINT, 32,208sf FLOOR SPACE. PER APPROVED PLAN.

NEW OCCUPANT, NO CONSTRUCTION, OFFICE, WAREHOUSE AND LIGHT ASSEMBLY

NEW OWNER, NO CONSTRUCTION. RESTAURANT 13 SEATS MAX, PER APPROVED SITE PALN (5/22/12)A

DEMO ONLY CAMP DWELLING, PER APPROVED VARIANCE AND SHORELAND PERMIT AND PLAN

ROOFTOP SOLAR: 26 PANELS, 10.66kwDC, NO ESS, NO STRUCTURAL

TEMP EVENT, WHOLESALE PRE-PACKAGED FROZEN MEAT (POULTRY, CHICKEN, PORK) FROZEN FOOD SALES IN
PARKING LOT ATROCKINGHAM PLAZA; MAX 4 WORKERS, PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL; CRASH
PROTECTION REQUIRED. 20 X 40 TENT. 8/1/2025 - 8/3/2025 ONLY. A PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL REQUIRED
FOR 2026

SET-UP (2) TEMP 20 X 40 CANOPIES, SECURED USE 6 BLOCKS WEIGHING 500LBS PER BLOCK ON EACH TENT.
SET UP 8/8/25, TAKE DOWN 8/11/25. SALEM 275TH CELEBRATION

MEAT, POULTRY, PORK & CHICKEN POP-UP FROZEN FOOT EVENT 03-14-2024 THROUGH 06-23-2024. MAX 4
WORKERS, OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK, CRASH PROTECTION REQUIRED. PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL

Project Cost
$  20,000.00
$ 281,197.00
$ 979,550.00
$  7.418.00
$  10,000.00
$  70,509.61
$  10,716.00
$  9,000.00
$  10,000.00
$  15797.40
$  85,000.00
$  32,000.00
$  17,707.00
$  19,000.00

7,500.00
$ 855,000.00
$  1,000.00
$  1,000.00
$  15,000.00
$  17,904.00

1,000.00

1,000.00
$  7,000.00

Permit Fee

$ 40.00
$  3,656.00
$ 12,727.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  455.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  840.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$ 11,115.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  150.00
$  117.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$ 75.00

Contractor Name
JOYCE AND WILLIAM BURNS

ZACHARY SEPPALA

DONALD BORG CONSTRUCTION
WILLIAM MARTIN

JIMKATER

CYRLUMBER
MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

KINGDOM CARPENTRY AND CONSTRUCTION

RAYMOND STONE

DUBE'S GENERAL CONTRACTING

AWC GENERAL CONTRACTING
EASTERN SHED

WILLIAM MARTIN

JR'S HEATING A/C VENT
JUSTIN MARCEAU

BROOKS PROPERTY LLC

GHK COMPANY

DHRUV PATEL

MIKE GURLEY
NATHAN ASHE

CCARSON CORNELL

GRAND RENTAL STATION

CCARSON CORNELL

Owner Name
BURNS WILLIAM C & JOYCEE

DSMMBIILLC
ROCKSALMALL LLC
MOBILE COURTS INC
QUINTANAMICHAEL A

GILCHRIST STUART RTRUSTEE
RAND LISA & LYNDA MACALUSO TRUSTEES

PAULMAN NORMA M & SUE ELLEN TRUSTEES

HOBBS GEORGE A TRUSTEE

SWED LAWRENCE M TRUSTEE

ROMERO KRISTOPHER & ARLENE
RUGGIERO BLAKE

DELANEY JOSEPH P SR

CASTRO JOHN D & JOANNE

HOUSING AUTHORITY

TWENTY ONE KEEWAYDIN DRIVE REALTY LLC
GHK COMPANY LLC

SEMAAN PROPERTIES NHLLC

NAPOLITANO SANDRA
OWAIDA ROBERT

ROCKINGHAM 620 INC

SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROCKINGHAM 620 INC



