

Permit/License										
Record #	Issued Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-558	7/29/2025	8	MEISNER RD		ACCESSORY APARTMENT	ADU - KITCHEN, LIVING ROOM, DINING ROOM AND ONE BEDROOM CONVERT THE EXISTING JENNY CRAIG TO HOTWORK. INCLUDES DEMO AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW BATHROOM AND UTILITY ROOM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	JOYCE AND WILLIAM BURNS	BURNS WILLIAM C & JOYCE E
B-25-561	8/1/2025	203	S BROADWAY	215 S BROADWAY, UNIT #4 HOTWORX	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL		\$ 281,197.00	\$ 3,656.00	ZACHARY SEPPLA	DSM MB II LLC
B-25-554	7/31/2025	1	MALL RD	LULULEMON #E127	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	NEW TENANT FIT OUT: WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOOR AND NEW CABINET INSTALL. RETAIL USE	\$ 979,550.00	\$ 12,277.00	DONALD BORG CONSTRUCTION	ROCKSAL MALL LLC
B-25-566	8/1/2025	33	S BROADWAY	25A BROOKWOOD DR	ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REPLACEMENT AC. GOODMAN 2.5 TON 14 SEER 30AMD	\$ 7,418.00	\$ 100.00	WILLIAM MARTIN	MOBILE COURTS INC
B-25-550	7/28/2025	72	POND ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	2 GABLE DORMERS TO SERVICE UNFURNISHED AREAS. BATHROOM REMODELS, COMPLETED AT SAME TIME. REMOVING SHOWER, COUNTERTOP, VANITY, SOFFIT AND FLOORING. PLUMBER AND ELECTRICIAN ON SITE (SEP PERMITS)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	JIM KATER	QUINTANA MICHAELA
B-25-529	7/30/2025	14	JANA RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	8 X 8 DECK REPLACEMENT, REPLACE EXISTING DECK IN SAME FOOTPRINT	\$ 70,509.61	\$ 455.00	CYR LUMBER	GILCHRIST STUART R TRUSTEE
B-25-551	7/28/2025	22	MEISNER RD		DECK	12 X 16 DECK ON SIDE OF POOL. 16' FROM HOUSE. CONNECTING EXISTING DECK TO A NEW DECK AT POOL. SETBACKS SHALL BE MET.	\$ 10,716.00	\$ 100.00	MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	RAND LISA & LYNDY MACALUSO TRUSTEES
B-25-549	7/29/2025	10	WILDWOOD LN		DECK		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	KINGDOM CARPENTRY AND CONSTRUCTION	PAULMAN NORMA M & SUE ELLEN TRUSTEES
B-25-546	7/30/2025	3	TOWNSEND AVE		DECK	REPLACING EXISTING DECK, SAME SIZE AS ONE, 11 X 11. BACK OF HOUSE. REAR SETBACK SHALL BE MET. DEMO EXISTING DECK AND BUILD NEW Elevated 10 X 7 DECK (SMALLER THAN EXISTING). SETBACK SHALL BE MET	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	RAYMOND STONE	HOBBS GEORGE A TRUSTEE
B-25-544	7/29/2025	4	ADAM CT		DECK		\$ 15,797.40	\$ 100.00	DUBE'S GENERAL CONTRACTING	SWED LAWRENCE M TRUSTEE
B-25-560	7/29/2025	153	MILLVILLE ST		DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 840.00	AWC GENERAL CONTRACTING	ROMERO KRISTOPHER & ARLENE
B-25-542	7/28/2025	110	BLUFF ST		DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	12 X 20 SHED. ON SLAB. 4' OVERHANG. WETLAND SETBACK SHALL BE MET, AS-BUILT REQUIRED	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 100.00	EASTERN SHED	RUGGIERO BLAKE
B-25-564	7/31/2025	12	OTIS AVE		MECHANICAL	REPLACEMENT A/C AIR HANDLER (TRAN) MECHANICAL	\$ 17,707.00	\$ 100.00	WILLIAM MARTIN	DELANEY JOSEPH P SR
B-25-559	7/29/2025	6	LOU-AL LN		MECHANICAL	INSTALL DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP / AC SYSTEM FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATION OF A DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT SYSTEM TO HEAT AND COOL EXISTING GARAGE AND NEW ADDITION. 36K BTU	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 100.00	J'R'S HEATING A/C VENT	CASTRO JOHN D & JOANNE
B-25-552	7/28/2025	44	MILLVILLE ST		MECHANICAL	**STEEL ONLY** INSTALL STEEL RIGID FLAME STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR OF PROPOSED NEW 3 STORY OFFICE BUILDING. 10,736sf FOOTPRINT, 32,208sf FLOOR SPACE. PER APPROVED PLAN.	\$ 859,000.00	\$ 11,115.00	BROOKS PROPERTY LLC	HOUSING AUTHORITY
B-25-530	7/30/2025	21	KEEWAYDIN DR	#11-14, ENTERTAINMENT SOLUTIONS GROUP	NEW CONSTRUCTION--COMMERCIAL					TWENTY ONE KEEWAYDIN DRIVE REALTY LLC
B-25-534	8/1/2025	7	RAYMOND AVE		NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	NEW OCCUPANT, NO CONSTRUCTION, OFFICE, WAREHOUSE AND LIGHT ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	GHK COMPANY	GHK COMPANY LLC
B-25-518	7/28/2025	5	LAWRENCE RD	SUPPA'S PIZZA & SUBS	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	NEW OWNER, NO CONSTRUCTION. RESTAURANT 13 SEATS MAX, PER APPROVED SITE PLAN (5/22/12) DEMO ONLY CAMP DWELLING, PER APPROVED VARIANCE AND SHORELAND PERMIT AND PLAN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	DHRUV PATEL	SEAMAAN PROPERTIES NH LLC
B-25-541	7/30/2025	159	SHORE DR		RAZE	ROOFTOP SOLAR: 26 PANELS, 10.66kWDC, NO ESS, NO STRUCTURAL	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	MIKE GURLEY	NAPOLITANO SANDRA
B-25-569	8/1/2025	21	CONNELL DR		SOLAR PANELS	TEMP EVENT, WHOLESALE PRE-PACKAGED FROZEN MEAT (POULTRY, CHICKEN, PORK) FROZEN FOOD SALES IN PARKING LOT AT ROCKINGHAM PLAZA: MAX 4 WORKERS, PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL; CRASH PROTECTION REQUIRED, 20 X 40 TENT. 8/1/2025 - 8/2/2025 ONLY. A PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR 2026	\$ 17,904.00	\$ 117.00	NATHAN ASHE	OWAIDA ROBERT
B-25-567	8/1/2025	92	CLUFF CROSSING RD	HOMESTEAD STEAKS	TEMPORARY EVENT	SET-UP (2) TEMP 20 X 40 CANOPIES, SECURED USE 6 BLOCKS WEIGHING 500LBS PER BLOCK ON EACH TENT. SET UP 8/8/25, TAKE DOWN 8/11/25. SALEM 275TH CELEBRATION	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	CARSON CORNELL	ROCKINGHAM 620 INC
B-25-507	7/29/2025	44	GEREMONTY DR	TEMP TENT -SALEM 275	TEMPORARY EVENT		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	GRAND RENTAL STATION	SALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT
B-24-575	8/1/2025	92	CLUFF CROSSING RD	HOMESTEAK STEAKS	TEMPORARY EVENT	MEAT, POULTRY, PORK & CHICKEN POP-UP FROZEN FOOT EVENT 03-14-2024 THROUGH 06-23-2024. MAX 4 WORKERS, OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK, CRASH PROTECTION REQUIRED. PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	CARSON CORNELL	ROCKINGHAM 620 INC